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Cost per hour per room/hall Charges applicable from 01 October 2020
Registered Charity/ .
Commercial
Local Voluntary Standard .
) Business
Community Group/ Rate Rate
Not For Profit Rate
Meeting Room £5.00 £5.00 £10.00
Kitchen £5.00 £8.00 £10.00
Small Hall £10.00 £20.00 £30.00
Large Hall £15.00 £30.00 £50.00
Day Rate (8 hrs) £250.00 £350.00 On request

(Both Halls & Kitchen)
* Regular/Repeat Users will be rewarded with a 10% discount on above rates.

A reduced rate is available (if applicable) for Setup/Clear up time you require
before and/or after your Event (maximum 4 hours). It is the responsibilty of the
hirer to ensure that the hired space is left clean and tidy as found at the start of
your hire.

An event booked on Day Rate lasting more than 8 hours will have additional
hours charged hourly as above.

There is a £250.00 non-refundable deposit required for all music/disco/dance
events, payable at time of booking. NOTE: No event should be advertised until
deposit paid and confirmation received in writing.

There is a 50% deposit required at booking for all Standard rate one-day events.

Package deals will be available for extended one-day events eg Weddings. Please
ask for details.

Charges include heating, ordinary lighting and toilet accommodation. Caretaker
services are included at the commencement and end of each let. Extended
caretaker services available upon request (chargeable).

For more information and to book your hire please contact:

Longmorebookings@gmail.com
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